# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Leslie Mervyn HARRISON	12/17/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLUID DRIVE TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD	
Street Address:	35 Callaghan Way	
City:	Noranda	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	WA 6062	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6132196

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (315)233-8320

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3152338300

Email: jstevens@burrandbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin C. Brown Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13261

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4007\_8002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin C. Brown

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019541 FRAME: 0952

500313202

the ded to Joney Miggs. an 20/11/2005 PATENT ASSIGNMENT -

BETWEEN

Leslie Mervyn Harrison

of 40 Chatsworth Drive, Hocking, WA, 6065

(the "Assignor")

AND

Fluid Drive Technology Pty Ltd క్రంf ఇక Callaghan Way, Noranda, WA, 6062 (the "Assignee")

#### RECITALS

- Α. The Assignor is registered, or entitled to be registered, as the owner of the granted patents and/or pending patent applications Identified In the Schodule (collectively, the "Patents").
- Β. The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents to the Assignee.

### ASSIGNMENT

(

- 1. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee its entire interest in the Palents, Including:
  - (a) its rights, if any, to sue for any infringement of the Patents which took place prior to the date of this Assignment, or which takes place prior to recordal of this Assignment;
  - its rights, if any, to apply for and obtain other patents claiming - (b) priority from or otherwise based on the Patents.
- \_ 2. A party to this Assignment must, upon the request of the other party, do all things reasonably desirable to give effect to clause 1, including by executing further documents.
  - 3. The Assignor acknowledges receipt of good and valuable consideration from the Assignee.
  - 4. This Assignment is effective on the date it is signed for the Assignor.

PATENT

REEL: 019541 FRAME: 0953

# SCHEDULE

Title: Fluid Vane Motor/Pump

Country	Patent/Application No.	Filino date
Australia	PN3275	30/05/95
Australia	709653	28/05/96
International PCT Application (Completed)	PCT/AU96/00326	28/05/96
Belgium	0901563	28/05/96
Canada	2258611	28/05/96
Europe (Ratified)	0901563	28/05/96
France	0901563	28/05/96
Germany	69628046.9-08	28/05/96
India	1149/DEL/96	30/05/96
Indonesia (lapsed)	P-961411	29/05/96
Italy	0901563	28/05/96
Japan	3699125	28/05/96
Malaysia (lapsed)	PI9602036	29/05/96
Republic of Korea	425375	28/05/96
Sweden	0901563	28/05/96
Switzerland .	0901563	28/05/96
Taiwan	107285	22/07/96
Thailand (lapsed)	031604	28/05/96
United Kingdom	0901563	28/05/96
United States of America	6132196	28/05/96

# **EXECUTED** by the parties

SIGNED by Leslie Mervyn Harrison	)
in the presence of  Signature of witness	Signature
Name of witness (print)	CES HARRISON Name and title (print)
Dato: 17-12-05	rraine and the (pinty

Jose Quadra 17/11/05

Hithory and Wood Child Son - Plant Drive Took LAMI strict marker 12/12/05

17-12-05

PATENT REEL: 019541 FRAME: 0954

SIGNED for Fluid Drive Technology Pty Ltd	) )
in the presence of .	Paloe Carolan
Signature of witness	Signature
Name of witness (print)	Name and title (print)
Date: 17TH PECEUBER 20	20 S

Jeleve a bae Musion 17-12:05
17/12/05

H. beydenblkeep GM 56902 - Field Drive Toch LMH assignment doc 12/12/03

**PATENT** REEL: 019541 FRAME: 0955

**RECORDED: 07/12/2007**